

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 693 of 2020

=====

ANIL KANUBHAI SONGARA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAULIK N SHAH(5280) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 27/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner is absent. Lastly, adjourned to 23/06/2025; with a clarification that no leave note or sick note will be entertained. IR to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

sompura